SUBMINIATURE BASIC SWITCHESBASIC
SWITCHES
B3
DOUBLE BREAK, SNAP-ACTION, COMMERCIAL & MILITARY GRADES, SUBMINIATURE
14    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
MIL-PRF-8805/76 (0.200 inches wide)
OTTO’s B3-2XXXX series is a subminiature switch that is qualified
to MIL-PRF-8805/76. Designed to switch at least one million

M8805/101-009  B3-12141 M8805/101-021 B3-13131
M8805/101-010 B3-12142 M8805/101-022 B3-13132
ORDERING INFORMATION:
B3 Basic
Select the OTTO B3 basic switch to match your specific circuit and
mechanical requirements. To order, specify your requirement using
the OTTO Part Number Code shown below.
Example: B3-12141 is 0.156” wide, has 1/8” long turret terminals, 5 oz
operating force, SPDT double break and silver/gold contacts (MIL-
PRF-8805/101).
Model Terminal Style
or Wire Length
Operating
Force
Circuitry Contact
Material
1. 0.156” (MIL Grade)
2. 0.200” (MIL Grade)
3. 0.156” (Com’l Grade)
4. 0.200” (Com’l Grade)
1. PC Pins
2. Turret, 1/8” lg.
3. Turret, 3/16” lg.
4. Wire Wrap
5.  Right Angle
PC Pins
6. Solder ➀
A. With Wires 06.0" lg.
B. With Wires 12.0" lg.
C. With Wires 18.0" lg.
D. With Wires 24.0" lg.
E. With Wires 30.0" lg.
1. 5 +3
-2 oz
2. 5 oz min
3. 6 oz max
1. SPNO-DB, Form X
2. SPNC-DB, Form Y
3. SPDT, Form C
4. SPDT-DB, Form Z
1.  Silver/Gold –
High Current
2.  Silver/Gold –
Low Current
➀ Available on 0.200” wide models only.
B3 PART NUMBER CODE
Bold Code items signify conformance to MIL-PRF-8805 specifications.
B3       –       X X X X X
SWITCH WIDTH DIM. "A"
.156 .092
.200 .070
.125
.053±.003
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    15
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 OTTO:
  B3-11131  B3-11132  B3-11141  B3-11142  B3-12131  B3-12132  B3-12141  B3-12142  B3-13131  B3-13132  B3-
13141  B3-15131  B3-15141  B3-1A131  B3-1A132  B3-1A141  B3-1A142  B3-10064  B3-10065  B3-41141  B3-11111
B3-11112  B3-11231  B3-11232  B3-11311  B3-11331  B3-11341  B3-12111  B3-12112  B3-12121  B3-12122  B3-
12221  B3-12222  B3-12231  B3-12232  B3-12241  B3-12242  B3-12311  B3-12312  B3-12321  B3-12322  B3-12341
B3-12342  B3-13111  B3-13341  B3-13342  B3-14121  B3-14122  B3-14131  B3-14132  B3-14141  B3-14142  B3-
14211  B3-14231  B3-14331  B3-14332  B3-14341  B3-14342  B3-15212  B3-15231  B3-15232  B3-15241  B3-15242
B3-15342  B3-21111  B3-21132  B3-21141  B3-21142  B3-21212  B3-21241  B3-21341  B3-22111  B3-22121  B3-
22131  B3-22132  B3-22142  B3-22211  B3-22212  B3-22231  B3-22241  B3-22242  B3-22311  B3-22331  B3-22332
B3-22341  B3-22342  B3-24121  B3-24132  B3-24141  B3-24212  B3-24232  B3-25141  B3-25241  B3-25311  B3-
26111  B3-26131  B3-26132  B3-26142  B3-26242  B3-2A241